PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3300113

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Seiji MASUNAGA	02/09/2015
Yoshio HASEGAWA	02/09/2015
Keisuke OTA	02/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	ddress: 1, Toyota-cho		
City: Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	tate/Country: Japan		
Postal Code:	471-8571		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14433959		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 164844

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RYAN GUNNING

SIGNATURE: /Ryan Gunning/
DATE SIGNED: 04/07/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=164844_Assign#page1.tif

PATENT 503253495 REEL: 035348 FRAME: 0429

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Seiji Masunaga	(2)	I DSINO NASECIA WA
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Keisnke OTA	(4)	
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)	
		(7)		(8)	
		the und		ency of which are i	r good and valuable consideration paid to each of nereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	me of (9) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan		
		the enti invention continu	re right, title and interest for the on, and in all applications for pa	United States of A tent including any nd reissue applicati	ins, successors, assigns and legal representatives, merica as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, ion(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues invention known as
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	GEAR SHIFT CONTROL A	PPARATUS FOR	/EHICLE
	Number, or Foreign		PCT/IB2014/000191		
	Application Number	(Atten	tey Docket No. 164844), filed on	even date herewith or as
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number	14/433,959	
	Identification for			······································	1.00
	filed applications	filed	April 7, 2015		
and going claims of recxaming resulting entire in this assistant	denocerning any application ing forward with such interfer 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a walld Unit 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and the ignoment is binding on Assign 6) Each undersigned hereb ry or desirable in order to com-	or patent tence or pot sto executional Conversal Convers	for the invention and to cooper st-grant proceeding, te all papers and documents an antion for Protection of Industr m all affirmative acts which m patent to the Assignee, requests the Commissioner of ssignee, as Assignee of the cut the has not executed, and will n signor's heirs, successors, assig- te firm of OLIFF PLC the powe	ate with the Assignate perform any activate performing the Property or similar to the U.S. Patent and the U.S. Patent and coof execute, any agons and legal represent on this Patent and Tradem	obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or a Trademark Office to issue any and all patents we name to be or she has full right to convey the rement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that sentatives. sessignment any further identification that may be ask Office for recordation of this document. February 1, 2015 5.24, righted name(s).
3 0. /	February 9,			1.22	Maximaga (SEAL)
Date Date	February 9		··· ···	110	o Clargean (SEAL)
Date	February 9	.201	S Inventor Signature	<u> Kaisu</u>	Le Sta (SEAL)
neither,	This assignment should pretthen it should be signed before	ferably be re at least	signed before: (a) a Notary Pu two witnesses who also sign h	ere:	J.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If
Date	February 9	2015	Witness	/mas	ami Kondo
Date	February 9.2	2015	Witness	<u> Yyn</u>	w Kayaur

PATENT REEL: 035348 FRAME: 0430

RECORDED: 04/07/2015